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Thirteenth Session, Commencing at 11.30 am 

part
reduced

2824*
Sarawak, J.Brooke to C.V. Brooke, bronze quarter cent 1896H 
(GEF)(KM.4) half cent 1870 (KM.5), 1933H (KM.20); one 
cent 1863 (KM.3); 1870, 1882, 1884, 1885(2), 1886, 1888, 
1889H, 1890H, 1891H (KM.6), 1892H (KM.7), 1927H, 
1930H (KM.18); five cents, 1921H (KM.14), silver ten cents 
1906H (KM.9) cupro-nickel 1920H, 1934H (KM.16), silver 
fifty cents 1927H (KM.19) all in 2x2 holders. Fine - good 
extremely fine. (22)

$400

2825*
Sarawak, C. Brooke Rajah, silver twenty cents, 1900H 
(KM.10). Cleaned, nearly extremely fine. 

$100

2826
Saudi Arabia, Hejaz and Nejd Dependencies, silver riyal, 
A.H.1346 (1927) (KM.12). Good fine. 

$80

part

2827*
Saudi Arabia, countermarked 65 on 1/4 ghirsh (KM.25), 1/2 
ghirsh (KM.27); Hejaz, 1916 countermark on Turkey 20 para 
and 40 para (2)(KM.3,4). Very fine or better. (5)

$80

2828*
Serbia, five dinara, 1879 (KM.12). Good fine. 

$100
Ex D. Featherstone/L. McNaught Collection.

2829
Singapore, proof .500 fine silver ten dollars, 1975 (KM.11); 
mint ten dollars, 1973; mint sets, 1975, 1977; USA, Morgan 
dollar, 1892, mounted to make a money clip. Very good 
- FDC. (5)

$80

part

2830*
South Africa, ZAR, Paul Kruger bronze penny, 1898 (KM.2); 
silver threepences 1892, 1893, 1896 (KM.3); sixpences 
1892, 1897 (KM.4), shillings 1892, 1894, 1895, 1896, 1897 
(KM.5); two shillings 1896 (KM.6); two and a half shillings 
1895, 1896 (KM.7) in 2x2 holders. Very good - nearly 
extremely fine. (14)

$170

2831
South Africa, ZAR, Paul Kruger, two and a half shillings, 
1892, 1893 (2), 1894 (2), 1895 (2), 1896 (5), 1897 (4) 
(KM.7). Fair - very fine. (16)

$250

2832
South Africa, ZAR, Paul Kruger, two shillings, 1892, 1893 
(2), 1894 (2), 1895, 1896, 1897 (2) (KM.6); Union, George 
V - Elizabeth II, florins, 1923, 1924 (5), 1928 (2), 1929, 
1930 (2) (KM.18); two shillings, 1932 (3), 1933 (4), 1934 
(2), 1935, 1936 (3) (KM.22), 1937 (2), 1940 (3), 1941, 1942 
(3) (KM.29); two and a half shillings, 1923 (5), 1924 (9) 
(KM.19.1), 1926 (2), 1928 (2), 1929 (2), 1930 (KM.19.2), 
1932 (2), 1934 (2), 1936 (2) (KM.19.3), 1937 (2), 1938, 
1940 (2), 1941 (3), 1942 (3), 1943, 1944, 1945 (KM.30), 
1951, 1952 (3) (KM.39.2), 1953 (3), 1954 (4), 1955 (5), 
1956, 1957, 1958, 1959, 1960 (KM.51); together with 
Philippines, fifty centavos, 1944S (KM.183); one peso, 
1907S, 1908S, 1909S, 1910S (KM.172), undated (1961) 
(KM.192), (1963) (KM.193). Housed in an album, good 
- good very fine. (112)

$700
2833
South Africa, ZAR, Paul Kruger, five shillings, 1892, single 
shaft on wagon (KM.8.1) and double shaft (KM.8.2). First 
coin with scratches on obverse and cleaned, fine - nearly 
very fine. (2)

$150
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2834
South Africa, ZAR to Union of South Africa, 1892-1967, 
farthings to florins, mixed quantities of assorted dates, also 
half cent, 1961, one cent, 1961 (2), twenty cents, 1965, 
one rand, 1967. Housed in an album, fair - extremely fine. 
(300)

$350

2835*
South Africa, George V, farthing 1930 (KM.1212); 
threepence, 1926 (KM.12.1). Extremely fine. (2)

$80

2836*
South Africa, George V, halfpenny, 1923 (KM.13.1). Toned 
good extremely fine and scarce. 

$120

Ex D.Featherstone/L.McNaught Collection.

2837
South Africa, George VI - Eizabeth II, five shillings, 1947 
(KM.31), 1948, 1949, 1950 (KM.40.1), 1951 (KM.40.2), 
1952 (KM.41), 1953, 1954, 1955, 1956, 1957, 1958 
(KM.52), 1960 (KM.55); fifty cents, 1961, 1963, 1964 
(KM.62). Fine - nearly uncirculated. (16)

$200

2838
South Africa, George VI - Elizabeth II, five shillings, 1948 
(2) (KM.40.1), 1951 (KM.50.2), undated (1952) (KM.41), 
1953 (KM.52), 1960 (3) (KM.55); fifty cents, 1961 (KM.62). 
Good fine - extremely fine. (9)

$100

2839
South Africa, proof one ounce fine silver krugerrand, 2017 
(KM.637), struck to commemorate the fiftieth anniversary 
of the Krugerrand. FDC. 

$60

In a slab by PCGS as PR68DCAM.

2840*
Southern Rhodesia, George VI, silver two shillings, 1946 
(KM.19a). Extremely fine and rare, the key date. 

$500

2841*
Spain, Philip V, silver two reales, 1718J Segovia (KM.297). 
Grey tone, very fine. 

$100

2842*
Straits Settlements, Queen Victoria, East India Company 
copper quarter, half and one cent, 1845 (KM.1,2,3). Good 
very fine; very fine; nearly very fine. (3)

$100

2843*
Straits Settlements, Queen Victoria, India Straits, copper 
half and one cent, 1862 (KM.5&6). Nearly very fine; good 
very fine. (2)

$100

2844*
Straits Settlements, Queen Victoria, bronze quarter cents, 
1884 (KM.7a) and 1901 (KM.14). Good very fine. (2)

$100
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part

2845*
Straits Settlements, Queen Victoria, bronze one cents, 
1872H, 1874, 1874H, 1875, 1876, 1877 (KM.9), 1884 
(KM.9a), 1891, 1894, 1895 (KM.16). Good fine - good 
very fine. (10)

$300

In collector's 2x2 holders.

part

2846*
Straits Settlements, silver five cents, Queen Victoria, 1891, 
1895, 1897H, 1899, 1900, 1900H, 1901 (KM.10); Edward 
VII, 1902 (KM.20), 1910B (KM. 20a); George V 1926 
(KM.36). Very good - nearly extremely fine. (10)

$200

part

2847*
Straits Settlements, silver ten cents, Queen Victoria, 1874H, 
1880H, 1882H, 1886, 1889, 1891, 1894, 1895, 1897, 1898, 
1899, 1900 (KM.11); Edward VII, 1910 (KM.21a); George 
V, 1917, 1919, 1927 (KM.29,a,a) in collector's 2x2 holders. 
The second scarce, fine - good extremely fine. (16)

$400

2848*
Straits Settlements, Queen Victoria, silver twenty cents, 
1879H (KM.12). Very fine. 

$150

part

2849*
Straits Settlements, silver twenty cents, Queen Victoria, 
1900 and 1901 (KN.12); Edward VII, 1902, 1903 (KM.22); 
George V, 1929 and 1935 (flat top 5)(KM.30b) in collector's 
2x2 holders. The third extremely fine, scarce thus, others 
fine - very fine. (6)

$300

2850*
Straits Settlements, Queen Victoria, silver fifty cents, 1897 
(KM.13). Fine. 

$120

part

2851*
Straits Settlements, Edward VII, bronze one cents 1904, 
1907, 1908 (KM.19), George V, half cents 1932 (KM.37) in 
collector's 2x2 holders. Very fine - good extremely fine. (4)

$100

part

2852*
Straits Settlements, silver fifty cents, Edward VII, 1907, 
1907H, 1908 (KM.24); George V, 1920, 1921 (KM.35.1). 
The first nearly fine, others good very fine, extremely fine. 
(5)

$150
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2853*
Straits Settlements, Edward VII, silver dollar, 1904 (KM.25). 
Toned obverse, extremely fine/good extremely fine. 

$150

2854*
Straits Settlements, Edward VII, silver dollar, 1904 (KM.25). 
Nearly extremely fine. 

$120

Ex Stephen Album eSale 19 (lot 1600).

part

2855*
Straits Settlements, Edward VII, silver one dollars, 1907, 
1907H and 1908 (KM.26). Very fine - good very fine. (3)

$240

2856*
Switzerland, silver five francs, 1889B (KM.34). Toned, good 
fine/very fine. 

$180

Ex D. Featherstone/L. McNaught Collection.

2857*
Switzerland, silver five francs, 1908B (KM.34). Very fine 
or better. 

$200

Ex D. Featherstone/L. McNaught Collection.

2858*
Switzerland, shooting thaler, Lausanne, five francs, 1876 
(KM.X S13). Toned, nearly extremely fine. 

$150

Ex D. Featherstone/L. McNaught Collection.

2859*
Switzerland, shooting thaler, Fribourg, five francs, 1881 
(KM.X S15). Nearly extremely fine. 

$150

Ex D. Featherstone/L. McNaught Collection.
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2860*
Switzerland, shooting thaler, Lugano, five francs, 1883 (KM.
X S16). Good extremely fine. 

$180
Ex D. Featherstone/L. McNaught Collection.

2861*
Tibet, silver srang (1909) (17.90g) (cf KM.Y.9), a probable 
cast. Nearly very fine. 

$200
2862
Tibet, rupee, undated (1911-33) (KM.Y#3.2). Good fine/
nearly very fine. 

$150
2863
Tokelau, Elizabeth II, Macquarie Mint sets, Queen Elizabeth 
II Coin Collection, six coin sets in gold plated copper, 2017 
(5 different sets); First World War sets, one set with nine .500 
fine silver medals and a 14 carat gold 18.10 g medalet another 
with one .500 fine silver medal. With official packaging and 
certification, FDC. 

$180

reduced

2864*
Turkey, Ottoman Empire, Mustafa III, silver piastre, 
AH1171, RY 85, obv. toughra within circle, (KM 321); Selim 
III, yuzluk (=100 Para), AH1203; RY 6 in silver (0.465), 
obv. toughra above text on obverse including date, rev. text 
on reverse, (KM. 507); Yemen, silver rial AH 1382 (1963) 
(KM.Y31). Nearly very fine - uncirculated. (3)

$150

2865
Tuvalu, Elizabeth II, Perth mint one ounce silver one dollars, 
Marvel (comic) series 2018(4) 2019(2). In capsules of issue, 
uncirculated. (6)

$200

2866*
USA, Colonial, New Jersey, Mark Newby St. Patrick farthing 
struck in Dublin under Charles II, annulet below king 
(S.6572). Evenly worn with brass plug visible, fair. 

$100

2867*
USA, Colonial,Voce Populi, Hibernia halfpenny, 1760. 
Struck in Dublin as tokens, even brown patina, fine/nearly 
fine. 

$80

2868*
USA, French Colonies in general, copper sou, 1767 A; 
another countermarked raised RF in oval for use in the 
West Indies (Guadeloupe, Pridmore fig 15, p228). Nearly 
fine; very good. (2)

$80

2869*
USA, Post Colonial issue, Kentucky 'cent' plain edge (1792-
94). Pitted surface, otherwise fine or better. 

$70
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2870*
USA, Fugio cent, 1787, authorised by Congress and struck 
in New Hampton, Connecticut. Fair. 

$70

part

2871*
USA, Indian head cents, cupro-nickel, 1859-1864; bronze 
1865-1868. Very good - nearly very fine. (10)

$400

Ex D.Featherstone/L.McNaught Collection.

2872
USA, Lincoln cents, 1959S - 1982S, five complete sets. In 
plastic tubes, mostly mint red, uncirculated. (5 sets)

$150

2873
USA, Buffalo nickels, 1934 to 1938-D; Mercury dimes, 1941 
to 1945-S; dollars, 1881-O, 1884-O, 1886, 1889 and 1896. 
The nickels and dimes housed in Capital Plastics holders, 
the dollars in US Government holders, very fine - good 
extremely fine. (32)

$250

2874
USA, Washington quarters, 1942-1990, assorted dates 
including some silver issues, together with 1999 issues 
(5). Housed in a blue Whitman Classic album, very fine 
- uncirculated. (114)

$150

2875
USA, State quarters, 1999-2008 complete Philadelphia 
and Denver Mints, in press-in album (H.E.Harris & Co). 
Uncirculated. (100)

$80

2876
USA, State quarters, 1999-2008, 51 coin sets in press-in 
Collector's albums (2). Uncirculated. (102)

$80

2877
USA, silver half dollars 1853, 1854 and 1873 arrows, 
Kennedy 1964-8 (5), commemoratives 1893, 1925, 
1946, 1952; quarters 1876, 1876 cc (very worn). Poor - 
uncirculated. (24)

$150

2878
USA, half dollars, 1948, 1948D, 1949, 1949D, 1949S, 
1950, 1950D, 1951, 1951D, 1951S, 1952, 1952D, 1952S, 
1953, 1953D, 1953S, 1954, 1954D, 1954S, 1955, 1956, 
1957, 1957D, 1958, 1958D, 1959, 1959D, 1960, 1960D 
(KM.199). Housed in Wayte Raymond No. 348A,B,C coin 
boards, very fine - good extremely fine. (29)

$250

2879
USA, Kennedy half dollars, 1964. Uncirculated - brilliant 
uncirculated. (13)

$160

2880
USA, Morgan dollars, 1879 (2), 1880, 1880O, 1882, 1882S, 
1883, 1884, 1884O, 1885, 1888, 1889, 1890, 1896, 1897, 
1898, 1900, 1921. Fine - very fine. (18)

$600

2881
USA, Morgan dollars, 1921S (5); Peace dollars, 1922 (3), 
1923 (2). Fine - very fine. (10)

$280

2882*
USA, commemorative silver half dollar, Lexington Concord 
1925. Light tone, nearly extremely fine. 

$50

2883
USA, proof sets, 1968, 1969 (2), 1970 (2), 1971, 1972 (2), 
1974; mint sets, 1968 Denver Mint (2), 1968 Philadelphia 
and San Francisco (2); proof Eisenhower dollar, 1971 (2). 
In cases and packs of issue, with wear to outer cardboard 
covers of proof sets, uncirculated - FDC. (15)

$120

2884*
USA, token, obv. Brown Bros & Co/Wholesale/Manufacturers/
Clothing/Retailing/at/Wholesale prices/121-123 Sansome St. 
S.F., Rev. Silver Saving Sale/Souvenir/Eagle. Rd. Very fine. 

$200



338

2885
USA, U.S. Subsistence Department, copper ration token for 
one ration, overstamped. Fine. 

$40

2886
USA, replica coins in gold plate (5), four dollars Stellas (2), 
double eagle 1849(2) and 1933 double eagle), Kennedy, 
Lincoln with Statue of Liberty medal and American Mint 
bank note replicas (3), silver plate Mexico eight pesos 
1783(2). Uncirculated - FDC. (13)

$100

2887*
USA, Hawaii, King Kalakaua, silver dollar, 1883. Nearly 
extremely fine and scarce. 

$800

2888*
West Africa, Sierra Leone, cut quarter segment of a Charles 
IIII Spanish American eight reales (countermarked 1832-4) 
with crown over W(illiam) R(ex) incuse on obverse of the 
original coin (5.73g) (Vice FT4, from punch 2; KM.10). 
Unworn traces of IIII (for Charles IIII) visible, extremely 
fine and very rare. 

$250

Ex R.J.Ford and Mark E.Freehill Collections.

Sold with a PCGS certificate stating 'counterfeit'.

2889*
Zanzibar, Exhibition medal in bronze (34mm) 1905, traces of 
original gilt. Loop suspension at top, otherwise very fine. 

$70

2890*
Zanzibar, octagonal brass workers check (35mm) NBI/
ZANZIBAR rev stamped A/91 design has central circle (for 
punching a hole). Spotted, otherwise extremely fine. 

$80
2891
World coins, Alderney, proof sterling silver five pounds, 
2010; Great Britain, Queen Victoria type set, farthing to 
crown, missing halfcrown, all veiled head and well worn; 
proof set, 2008; New Zealand, proof one ounce fine silver 
dollar, 2011, All Blacks (case damaged); USA, Kennedy half 
dollar, 1964; proof sets, 1998, 2005; State quarters silver 
proof five coin set, 2005; proof one ounce fine silver Liberty 
dollar, 2005. Good - FDC. (9)

$150

2892*
World coins, Armenia, silver tram, Levon (2.96g)(Bedoukian); 
France, Charles VI 1380-1422 silver florette (2.74g)(Roberts 
2881); Malta, Emanuel de Rohan, six tari, 1780 (KM.303.1). 
Very fine; nearly very fine; fine. (3)

$100

Last with S.V. Hagley ticket, second with Ray Jewell ticket from Hagley 
Collection.

2893
World coins and medals, includes Art Union of London in 
bronze (55mm), C. R. Leslie; William III guinea weight; 
Essequito and Demerara, half stiver 1813; British West 
Africa, shilling 1913H; 1799 halfpenny countermarked I & 
K Sorby, Roman 4th century AE4 (2). Poor - uncirculated. 
(approx 200)

$200

2894
World coins, Australia, mixed date pre decimal and decimal 
set, 1966; New Zealand, proof set, 1968; Western Samoa, 
sterling proof silver set, 1974; world carded mint sets, 
Indonesia, 1978; Thailand, date (?); Western Samoa, 1974. 
Uncirculated - FDC. (6)

$100
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2895
World coins, Australia, mint and proof silver ten dollars, 
1982; proof silver ten dollars, 1986; Barbados, proof set, 
1974; Great Britain, proof silver commemorative crowns, 
1980 (2); Samoa, proof silver dollar,1978; Tuvalu, proof 
silver ten dollars, 1982. Uncirculated - FDC. (8)

$200
2896
World coins, including Australia, crown, 1937, florins 1912, 
1922; sixpences 1939, 1940, fifty cents 1970 (cased); Great 
Britain, farthing 1826, Coronation medal 1902, Stornoway 
in bronze (33mm) presented to school children; crown 1965; 
India silver rupees, 1835, 1840 continuous legend, 1891B, 
1892C, 1900, 1906, 1918, 1919B; USA Morgan dollar 
1888O, Eisenhower dollar, 1977 in ornate mount. Good 
- uncirculated. (18)

$120
Ex Dr John M. Bennett AM Collection.

2897
World coins, Australia, florins, 1927 Canberra, 1951 Jubilee, 
1954 Royal Visit; mint mixed dates dollars, five coin set; 
proof silver dollar, 1995; proof set, 1995; Sunday Telegraph 
medallions (10); Falkland Islands, proof sterling silver twenty 
five pounds, 1986 (KM.23) (150 g); Great Britain, first 
decimal set, 1968; proof silver piedfort pound, 1986; proof 
set, 1986; USA, Morgan dollars, 1881S (2), 1882, mint set, 
1976. Very fine - FDC. (23)

$300
2898
World coins, assorted minors, Australia 1951 Jubilee florin 
in Australia Post folder, packet of silver threepences and 
sixpences from the RAM; USA two dollars hologram note 
2003 in Morgan Mint holders (2). Fine - uncirculated. 
(approx 40)

$50

2899
World coins, an assortment of issues from a variety of nations, 
includes, Australia, Great Britain, Japan, Switzerland, 
Slovenia, South Africa, Canada, USA; includes several silver 
issues in various purities. In 2x2 holders, very good - nearly 
uncirculated. (41)

$100

2900
World coins, Australia, George V - Elizabeth II, mixed dates 
halfpennies (58); Mathew Flinders Medallic cover, 1974 
(medal & FDC); Austria, one hundred schilling, 1975, 1976 
(KM.2923, 2927); Great Britain, Churchill crowns (10); New 
Zealand, commemorative dollars, 1977 (2); Poland, proof 
one hundred zloty, 1974 (KM.Pr240); Singapore, mint ten 
dollars, 1976; USA, Bicentennial three coin sets, 1976 (2). 
Good - FDC. (lot)

$100

2901
World coins, an assortment, Australia, florins, 1912 (2), 1927 
Canberra (3); dollar, 2010 (Citizenship); mint five dollars (all 
missing packaging), 1990, 2000 (Basketball & Wrestling); 
Bailiwick of Jersey, crown, 1966; Cuba, Souvenir .900 fine 
peso, 1897; Fiji, dollar, 1976,; mint set, 1984; Great Britain, 
double florin, silver fourpence, 1838 (worn); 1887, made into 
a brooch; Coronation crown, 1953; Churchill crowns, 1965 
(5); crown, 1977; New Zealand, crown, 1949; USA, Morgan 
dollar, 1878; Eisenhower dollars, 1972, 1978; Presidential 
commemorative dollars (3), Kennedy half dollars, 1964, 
1968, 1971, 1976. Good - uncirculated. (lot)

$100

part

2902*
World coins, all silver, described and priced in a binder 
album, many in 2x2 holders, includes Australia florins (10), 
Denmark (KM.802 (2), 803 (2)), Saxony 1/24 thaler 1670. 
Fine - uncirculated. (104)

$500

2903
World coins, predominantly Australian pre - decimal, includes 
a minority proportion of silver issues, mostly in dilapidated 
album pages. All circulated, good - FDC. (approx 200)

$150

2904
World coins, an assortment of mostly base metal varieties 
from a variety of nations, includes a proportion of Australian 
pre decimal copper and some base metal medals and 
medalets, noted bi metal two euros, 2005 (16). Very good 
- uncirculated. (approx 1.90 kg includes packaging)

$80

2905
World coins, assorted base metal issues, including Australian 
halfpenny set (missing 1923) in press-in album, some in 2x2 
holders, mostly loose and 20th century, and minor silver from 
1816 (3kg). Poor - uncirculated. (approx 450)

$100

2906
World coins, an accumulation of mostly base metal minors, 
includes some Victorian halfpennies and pennies and a fair 
proportion of Australian pre decimal and decimal copper, 
otherwise mostly "travel money", noted Russia, USSR, one 
ruble, 1989 (KM.Y#134) (nUNC). Good - uncirculated. 
(approx 3.0 kg including packaging)

$50

2907
World coins, a mixture, mostly Australian, contains a variety 
of various mostly modern promotional products fromseveral 
issuers includes numerous peripheral numismatic "off cuts", 
minimal silver noted. In a carton, poor - uncirculated. 
(approx 3.40 kg including packaging)

$200
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2908
World coins, an assortment, mostly Australian pre - decimal, 
all circulated, includes a proportion of silver issues in various 
purities. Poor - very fine. (approx 4.00 kg)

$150

2909
World silver coins, Austria, fifty schilling, 1965; twenty five 
schilling, 1948, 1970 Bahamas, .800 fine dollars, 1966 (5); 
China, memento dollar, 1927 (KM.Y.318a.1); Great Britain, 
worn crown, 1895; shilling, 1919; New Zealand, crown, 
1949 South Africa, shilling, 1895; USA, Peace dollar, 1922. 
In 2 x 2 holders with dealer's notes, good - uncirculated. 
(13)

$250

2910
World coins, medalets, tokens, badges, Austria, kreuzer, 
1816A (KM.2113); British North Borneo, two and a 
half cents, 1903H (KM.4); Canada, New Brunswick, one 
cent, 1864 (KM.6); Germany, Great Britain, 1816-1965, 
assorted dates, includes, sixpence, 1816 (S.3791), 1899 
(S.3941), 1937 (S.4084); shilling, 1874 (S.3904A), 1917, 
1919 (S.4012), 1936 (S.4039); crowns, 1889, 1890, 1891 
(S.3921); first decimal coinage set, in wallet of issue; India, 
Nepal, Netherlands, New Zealand, crown, 1953 Coronation 
(3); South Africa, USA, 1891-1974, one cent - one dollar, one 
cent, 1891, 1929S; five cents, 1908; dime, 1899; medalets, 
Exhibition of Arts and Industry, Crystal Palace, Sydenham, 
undated, in white metal (51mm) by Dowler; Marriage of 
Prince Albert & Princess Alexander, 1863, in white metal; 
Marriage of Princess Louise, 1871, in white metal (2); 
Gigantic Ferris Wheel, Earls Court, 1897, in bronze. Housed 
in an album, good - extremely fine. (192)

$700

part

2911*
World coins, Austria - USA, many European countries, 
Oceania, all in base metals described in 2x2 holders, mostly 
includes Fiji, New Zealand sold with owner's listings and 
pricings (5kg). Very fine - uncirculated. (100s)

$350

2912
World coins, Franklin Mint issues, Bahamas, proof sterling 
silver ten dollars, 1974 (KM.76a); Barbados, proof sterling 
silver ten dollars, 1974, 1975 (KM.17a); Papua New 
Guinea, proof sterling silver ten kina, 1975, 1976 (KM.8a); 
Philippines, proof sterling silver fifty piso, 1975 (KM.212). 
FDC. (6)

$200

2913
World coins, Franklin Mint proof sets, Bahamas, 1974 (2), 
1975 1976, 1977; Barbados, 1973 (2), 1974 (case damaged), 
1976, 1978. FDC. (10)

$400

2914
World coins, Barbados, proof set, 1975; Belize, proof set, 
1977; Great Britain, cupro-nickel commemorative crowns, 
1980 (10); Iceland, two coin silver proof sets, 1974 (2); 
Singapore, proof set, 1979; Western Samoa, proof set, 1974, 
specimen set, 1974. Uncirculated - FDC. (17)

$150

2915
World coins, Barbados, ten dollars, (1976) FM (KM.26); 
British Virgin Islands, proof sets, 1974 (2) (with deterioration 
to cases); Canada, proof set, 1974 Olympics, Series II; 
double struck sets, 1975, 1977; Cook Islands, proof silver 
five dollars, 1978FM (P) (KM.20); Gibraltar, crowns, 1967, 
1971; Great Britain, proof sets, 1970, 1980; mint sets, 1965, 
1982, 1984; farthing collection 1937-1956, in Whitman 
press-in album (24); first decimal coin set, in wallet; crowns, 
1820 (S.3787), 1896 (S.3937), 1965 (S.4144), twenty five 
pence, 1972 (S.LL1), 1977 (S.LL2); Ireland, decimal coin sets 
(3) 1969-1971 (one set with torn cover); Isle of Man, crown, 
1976 (KM.37); Jersey, decimal coin set, 1981; Malawi, first 
coinage issue, four coin set, 1964; Papua New Guinea, proof 
set, 1975; proof one toea - ten kina, 1975, coin and stamp 
first day cachets (8) in album; South Africa, proof set, 1975; 
Vatican, coin sets (6), Anno I, Anno IV - Anno VIII (one with 
torn plastic cover). Most sets and crowns in cases or packs 
of issue, good - FDC. (66)

$350

2916
World coins, silver coins, including Belgium five francs 1873, 
two francs 1880, fifty centimes 1886; Canada five dollars 
1974; Germany, Prussia two mark 1907A, 1876A, one mark 
1910A; Netherlands, half gulden 1863, 1922, ten cents 1898; 
Netherlands East Indies quarter gulden 1921 (UNC); Ceylon 
ten cents 1917, twenty five cents 1892; fifty cents 1922; India 
two annas 1841, quarter rupee 1862; Hong Kong, ten cents 
1866, 1899, 1901; Palestine fifty mils 1927, 1939; Straits 
Settlements ten cents 1939; Norway, fifty ore 1898; South 
Africa, ZAR two shillings 1896, two and a half shillings 
1893, 1897; George V sixpence 1926, shilling 1924, florin 
1923; USA quarter dollar 1909S, half dollar 1962D; Russia 
copper one kopeck 1916. Fair - uncirculated. (32)

$200

2917
World coins, Franklin Mint proof sets, Belize, 1975, 1976; 
British Virgin Islands, 1975, 1976, 1977 (2); Cook Islands, 
1976. FDC. (7)

$300
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2918
World coins, Botswana, proof sterling silver five pula, 1976; 
Great Britain, mint fifty pence, 1973 (6); Samoa, proof 
sterling silver dollar, 1977; Seychelles, proof sterling silver 
ten rupees, 1976 (3), proof sterling silver twenty five rupees, 
1977, proof set, 1976; Singapore, proof sterling silver ten 
dollars, 1976; St. Helena, proof sterling silver crown, 1977; 
sterling silver plates with Churchill crowns at base (tot wt: 
74.80 g each) (2). Uncirculated - FDC. (17)

$250

2919
World coins, British Virgin Islands, proof set, 1974 (2); 
Canada, 1976, Olympic Games four coin set, series III; 
Great Britain, commemorative set, 1972; crown, Elizabeth 
II Jubilee, 1977 (8); New Zealand, crown, 1974 (2) 
Commonwealth Games; Papua New Guinea, proof set, 1975 
(2); proof silver ten kina, 1975FM (P) (KM.8a); together 
with assorted coins, c1810-1971, mostly base metal (approx 
210),includes Australia, Great Britain, New Zealand and 
South Africa, also Roman bronze coin of Lucilla Augusta. 
The proof coins in cases of issue, the first two sets with some 
deterioration to cases, good - FDC. (218)

$150

2920
World coins, Canada, mint dollar, 1978; Great Britain, proof 
sterling silver pounds, 1983 (2); Haiti, proof sterling silver 
fifty gourdes, 1973; Malta, proof sets, 1976 (3). Uncirculated 
- FDC. (7)

$250

2921
World coins, including Canada, New Zealand, Palestine, 
Territory of New Guinea, USA, and various other 
countries, a few in silver but mostly base metal, also some 
commemorative medals from Australia (6), includes Amor-
Sanders, 1888-1988, in bronze (39mm) (C.1988/37), also 
Canada (4). Fine - uncirculated. (approx 170)

$70

Also includes two coin envelopes from M.R.Roberts' Wynyard Coin 
Centre.

2922
World coins, includes, an album of base metal twentieth 
century minors (approx 100); Canada, mint set, 1966; dollar 
and fifty cents, 1967; dollar note, 1967; New Zealand, mixed 
dates non silver threepences (172) crowns, 1953 (2); mint 
sets, 1965 (2), 1967 incomplete mint set, 1967; assorted 
base metal medalets, from several countries (12). Good 
- uncirculated. (lot)

$100

2923
World proof sets, Ceylon, 1971 (2); Falkland Islands, 1974 
(2); Great Britain, 1970 (2), 1971 (5), 1972 (2); Malta, 1972; 
Swaziland, 1974 (3). FDC. (17)

$100

part

2924*
World coins, China, Yuan Shih Kai dollar, Yr 3 (1914); 
Germany, Bavaria, two mark 1876-D; Great Britain, 
sixpences 1757, 1887, threepence 1887; South Africa, five 
shillings 1948; Straits Settlements, dollar 1907 and USA 
dollar 1883. Fine - extremely fine. (8)

$250

2925
World coins, one ounce 999 fine silver coins; China, ten Yuan 
2015; Rwanda, 50 unit, 2016; USA silver Liberty one dollar 
2015 (2), the silver bug community with Chinese writing, 
2015. In packs of issue, uncirculated. (5)

$150

2926
World coins, proof silver fifteen dollars, 2015, Year of The 
Sheep commemorative; China, proof one ounce silver medal, 
1996, Xiamen Economic Zone commemorative; Israel, "two 
hands" commemorative medal; Moldova, proof silver one 
hundred lei, 2011; Russia, USSR, proof silver three rubles, 
1989 (2); mint sets, 1974, 1979; Yugoslavia, proof silver 
one thousand dinara, 1980, Josip Tito commemorative. 
Uncirculated - FDC. (9)

$180

2927
World coins, Coins of The Commonwealth, fifty four coin 
set, for the 2012 Diamond Jubilee, one base metal coin 
for each Commonwealth nation, in official RAM folder. 
Uncirculated. 

$30

2928
World coins, Cuba silver pesos 1932 (KM.15.2), 1936 
(KM.22), Barcelona Olympics ten pesos 1992 (2 different), 
five pesos 1981 (KM.80,81), Nicaragua, 500 cordobas 1980 
(KM.46) and Iran silver kran AH1256 (KM.997). Very fine 
- uncirculated. (8)

$180

Ex D.Featherstone/L.McNaught Collection.

2929
World coins, European nations, all well worn, noted, Great 
Britain, Charles I, sixpence, 1632-3 (S.2811 [?]); Liege, 
Maximilian Henry, patagon, 1663 (KM.80). Poor - good. 
(9)

$70

2930
World coins, France, five Francs, 1876A (KM.820); New 
Zealand, crown, 1953; South Africa, five shillings, 1947 
(KM.31) and 1952 (KM.41), Cape Town Anniversary; USA, 
Peace dollar, 1922. Fine - very fine. (5)

$100
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2931
World coins, including the Gambia, six coin mint set 1966; 
eight shillings 1970; Fiji mint set 1969; Tonga 1967, 1968; 
Colombia five pesos 1968; Mexico five pesos 1959; Yemen, 
silver ryal 1963. Extremely fine - uncirculated. (8)

$70

2932
World coins, in 2x2 holders, on one sheet includes mis-strike 
Germany pfennig 1969, half farthing 1844 with mint red, 
Denmark 1/2 skilling 1771, Palestine one mil 1937, 1939, 
1942, France aluminium issues 1947 (4), lead plated florins 
(10), sold with list. Fair - uncirculated. (28)

$150

2933
World coins, Great Britain mint sets 1995 (3); China, Three 
Gorges postcard stamps and ancient coins Yangtze River 
Project (c.1996), Australia Post Year Book 1996 and 1993 
Dinosaur stamp pack. Uncirculated. (6)

$70

Ex Chris Hall Collection

2934
World coins, Great Britain, George IV, shilling, 1826 
(S.3812); Ireland, Gun Money Coinage, James II, shilling 
in brass, May 1690 (KM.100), also George III, halfpenny, 
1805 (KM.147.1); Mexico, piece of eight reales, date not 
visible but probably 1635-1665, the only letters visible 
are OMP, Mexico City Mint (see KM.45); also Australia 
decimal banknotes, one dollar, Johnston/Stone (1982) (R.78) 
DNY873418 (small tear at top right edge), also two dollars, 
Johnston/Fraser (1985) (R.89) LLT 196022, and a two dollar 
coin, 2017 Possum Magic. Poor - very fine. (7)

$140

2935
World coins, Germany, silver one mark 1914A; Great Britain, 
George II, silver sixpence, 1758; USA medals, International 
Harvester 1831-1931 in bronze (70mm), Bicentenary 1976 
PNC; Vatican Benedict XVI bimetal; Sydney Harbour Tunnel 
medal set, Tasmania Badge for Wrest Point, Perth Mint 
Centenary Badge, S.T.Gill reproductions of early paintings. 
Very fine - uncirculated. (8)

$50

2936
World coins, Bailiwick of Guernsey, proof sterling silver 
twenty five pence, 1977 (KM.31a); Bailiwick of Jersey, proof 
sterling silver twenty five pence, 1977 (KM.44a); Canada, 
mint .500 fine silver dollar, 1975 (KM.97) (3); Sierra Leone, 
mint sterling silver one leone, 1974 (KM.26a) (3); Singapore, 
proof sterling silver dollar, 1976 (KM.6a); St. Helena, mint 
cupro-nickel twenty five pence, 1973 (KM.5) (3); Tristan Da 
Cunha, proof sterling silver twenty five pence, 1977 (KM.6a). 
Uncirculated - FDC. (13)

$170

part

2937*
World Coins, an unusual mix including England shilling 
(very worn) of James I, Roman denarus Vespasian (very 
worn), India, Hyderabad, half rupee 129X AH, (KM.Y.16); 
another Travancore silver chuckram (KM.C10); Lithuania 
under Poland Sigismund III, silver trojak (Iger V.95.1a) 
(illustrated); Hungary, 1705, AE 10 poltura (30 mm, 7.96 
g), Revolutinary coinage of Ferenc Rakoczi II, 1703-1711. 
Crowned arms divide date, rev. Value within cartouche, 
(KM 264.1) (illustrated), others, AE of Hungary (6). Poor 
- extremely fine. (14)

$150

2938
World coins, including Henry III, long cross penny, Edward I, 
small penny (ex Attenborough Hoard), William IV halfpenny 
1834, Queen Victoria crown 1889, double florin 1890; India, 
Mogul silver rupee Farrukhsiyar (in Dr. Flynn's hand); USA 
Morgan dollar 1879, half dollars 1943, 1948; denarius of 
Faustina and antoninianus of Philip; Vatican, two and a 
half lire 1867; Italy, fifty centesimo 1863 T; France, Eiffel 
Tower bracelet with 15 silver medalets. Poor - extremely 
fine. (15)

$200

Ex John Kennedy McLaughlin Collection.

2939
World coins, including Great Britain, mostly minors some in 
2x2 holders. Fair - extremely fine. (approx 200)

$100

2940
World coins, base metal issues, majority Great Britain, some 
sorted into envelopes, two silver Queen Mother crowns, all 
in one carton (8kg). Fair - uncirculated. (100s)

$100

Ex John Kennedy McLaughlin Collection.

2941
World silver, mixed denominations from mostly Great Britain 
with a majority being .925 fine. All well worn, poor - good. 
(approx 680 g)

$400

2942
World coins, Franklin Mint proof sets, Guyana, 1976, 1977; 
Jamaica, 1976; Malta, 1976, 1977; Panama, 1975, 1976; 
Papua New Guinea, 1975, 1976; Philippines, 1975; Trinidad 
and Tobago, 1976. FDC. (11)

$400
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2943
World coins, an assortment, mostly from various Islamic 
dynasties, includes India, Morocco, Byzantine bronze (3); 
Hindu temple tokens (2), noted, Artuqids of Mardin, copper 
dirham; France Louis XIV, silver fractional piece. All well 
circulated, poor - fine. (25)

$150

part

2944*
World coins, silver dollars, Mexico, Charles III, eight reales, 
1785FM (chopmarked), pesos 1870, 1908, eight reales 1889 
Durango (chopmarked); Peru, one sol 1880, 1934; French 
Indo China, piastre 1906; Straits Settlements, Edward 
VII, one dollars 1904, 1907 (2); USA trade dollar 1875S 
(chopmarked ) (illustrated); Maria Theresa thaler 1780 
restrike, three lightweight cast copies of Japanese trade dollar 
and one yen, and China Fengtien (1898) balance of trade 
dollar collection in album neatly described in 2x2 holders. 
Fine - uncirculated. (15)

$400

Ex Alan J. Hanneman Collection.

part

2945*
World coins, including Mexico eight reales, 1880 F.Z. 
Zacatecas mint; Bolivia, Charles IIII eight reales 1808 P.J. 
Potosi; Netherlands, Gelderland one gulden 1764; one 
gulden 1848, 1858, 1897; two and a half gulden 1848, 
1850, 1851, 1858, 1859, 1930, 1933(2), 1937, 1959; USA 
Peace dollar 1926S, all in Whitman SBS album. Very good 
- uncirculated. (27)

$300

2946
World coins, including Netherlands, copies of 2 1/2 gulden 
and USA trade dollar; noted Mexico siver eight reales 1843 
O.M. Zacatecas; Philippines silver peso 1910S; Russia medal 
1849, a few in 2x2 holders, clip seal bags of silver minors. 
Fair - extremely fine. (approx 200)

$400

2947
World coins, modern minors in base metal in three albums, 
also USA one ounce fine silver American Eagles, 1989, 1999, 
2001, type sets in five hard plastic holders; Euro coins in rolls 
(3), a Greece set in display pack, replicas from the Far East, 
world banknotes (19), miniature French Mint bronze medals 
(3), ancient Greek bronzes (2) poor. Poor - uncirculated. 
(approx 300)

$300

2948
World coins, an assortment from a variety of nations, 
includes a fair proportion of silver varieties in various 
purities. In 2 x 2 holders with ex dealer's notes, mostly fine 
- extremely fine. (approx 70)

$160

2949
World coins, an accumulation of mostly base metal minors 
from a variety of countries. Good - nearly uncirculated. 
(approx 5.50 kg)

$80

2950
World coins, proof patina retro pattern crowns, set of twelve, 
all dated 1808, in nickel silver, each with portrait of George 
III by C.H.Kuchler on obverse and various British and 
Colonial reverses, maximum set mintage of 500, together 
with another set in golden alloy. In single timber case with 
individual coin certificates, uncirculated - FDC. (2 sets)

$150

Ex W. (Bill) Woolmore Collection.

2951
World coins, proof patina retro pattern crowns, set of 
twelve, all dated 1808, in nickel silver, each with portrait of 
George III by C.H.Kuchler on obverse and various British 
and Colonial reverses, maximum set mintage of 500. In 
timber cases with individual coin certificates, uncirculated 
- FDC. (2 sets)

$150

Ex W. (Bill) Woolmore Collection.

WORLD  HISTORICAL  MEDALS 

2952
Austria, War Service Medal, 2 December 1873; Belgium, 
Grand Order of Belgium, 1838, Masonic Precepts, in bronze 
(50mm) by L.J.Hart (Forrer II/433) obverse, a serpent biting 
a file, reverse, Masonic sermon; Germany, Wilhelm II visit 
to Italy, 1889, in silver and gilt copper (39mm) with loop 
mount, obverse, bust of Wilhelm II left, reverse, bust of 
Umberto of Savoy, right. Second medal with small edge nicks, 
very fine - extremely fine. (3)

$120
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2953*
Canada, A.A.A. of C (Amateur Athletic Association of 
Canada), Cross Country (Cycling) Team Race prize medal in 
silver and gold (42x46mm), by TAA, with gold winged wheel 
in centre of a gold star, with gold suspender inscribed, 'Team', 
and a pin-back ribbon suspender inscribed, '87/A.A.A. of 
C./Cross Country'. Ribbon with a few defects, otherwise 
toned good very fine. 

$100

2954
China, small medals one with portrait of Mao, 21mm wide, 
with support mount, another with obverse Buddha 36mm 
and reverse with Chinese script. Very fine. (2)

$50

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 77 (lot 2150).

2955
France, Centenary of Birth of Napoleon, 1869, in base 
metal; Marriage Medal, Louis Perrier and Marie Froment, 
20 July 1875, in silver, by Montagny. F. Both in cases, fine 
- very fine. (2)

$60

2956*
France, Primary Education medal in silver (51mm), by 
F.Farochon, obverse, Allegory crowning a teacher at her sides 
with each teacher caring for four children, the first a female 
teacher with a book and the second a male teacher with a 
terrestrial globe, reverse, an open palm leaves wreath and 
inside inscribed, 'Mr. F. Jh./Caboche/Inst. 1re/A Marck/(Pas-
De-Calais/1880-81'; Boulogne Sur Mer, Secular School Flag 
Society, medal in silver (41mm), by Bertrand, obverse, bust 
of Marianne left, representing the French Republic, reverse, 
an open wreath above name of the Society with scroll below, 
this inscribed, '1er Prix'. Both with a few small edge nicks, 
otherwise toned good very fine. (2)

$100

2957
France, workers medals for honour and merit, c1960s-1970s, 
including Industrie Travail Commerce (2) (27mm) one 
silvered, one gilt, both inscribed to M.Malaquin; Honneur 
Travail (3) two silvered, one gilt (27mm) uninscribed; bronze 
medal of honour for physical education (27mm); Public 
Works, long and loyal service medal, in bronze (41mm). 
With ribbons, fine - extremely fine. (8)

$100

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 118, lot 4648, Aug 2018, (part).

2958
Germany, a selection of medals in nickel silver, Italy's 
Withdrawal from the Triple Alliance, 1915 (36mm), by K.G 
(Karl Goetz); In The Ecstasy of Victory 1914-1918 (36mm), 
by K.G (Karl Goetz); Return of the Saar to Germany, 
Sacrificial Shooting Medal, 24.3.1935 (40mm); German 
Food Exhibition at Frankfurt, 1936 (38mm), prize for 
Tobacco; Olympic Games Berlin, 1936 (36mm); Demand 
That Hitler Youth be Taken Home, undated (WWII) (36mm); 
Reich Marshall of the Greater German Reich Hermann 
Goring, undated (WWII) (40mm); German Merited Medal, 
undated (WWII) (38mm); German Guards March in Paris, 
1940 (36mm), by K.Goetz; Homecoming, Versailles Dictate, 
1940 (36mm). Some of the items possibly later issues, mostly 
toned and fine - good very fine. (10)

$150
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2959
Germany, a selection of medals in nickel silver, German 
Soldiers in the Field for Christmas 1917 (36mm), by K.G; 
Reichsparteitag (NSDAP congress) medallion, 1936 (40mm), 
by Deschler, Munchen; N.S.D.A.P We Help Vienna Winter 
Welfare Organisation, undated (40mm); Capture of Paris, 
1940 (40mm); Homecoming 18 May 1940 (36mm); The 
One Sentence On Crete 20.5.1941 (Parachute Landing) 
(36mm); Campaign in the Southeast, We Will Beat England 
Where We Meet, 1941 (40mm); Medal for German Public 
Welfare, undated (38mm); 29 Waffen-Grenadier Division of 
the Volunteers, 1944 (38mm); It Can Only Land Here And 
That's Us, One Faith One Will One Goal Victory, medal 
undated (WWII) (40mm). Some of the items possibly later 
issues, mostly toned and very fine. (10)

$150
2960
Germany, a selection of medals in nickel silver, Laying of 
the Foundation Stone at the House of German Art, 1933 
(40mm), by Deschler, Munchen; Honourable Mention of the 
Hanseatic City of Koln, undated (45mm); For Loyal Services 
in the Area of the Field Air District Command Western 
France, undated (WWII) (41mm); Campaign in Holland and 
Belgium, Because We drive Against England, 1940 (40mm); 
The German People Thanks Their Brave Soldiers, Double 
Battle of Bryansk and Wyasma, 1941 (40mm). Some of the 
items possibly later issues, mostly toned and very fine. (5)

$80
2961
Germany, D.R.L. Sports Badge 1937, third design type, 2nd 
Class in silver, reverse marked in relief, 'D.R.G.M.35269/
Wenstein Jena', pin-back. Toned good very fine. 

$60

2962*
Hong Kong, Royal Hong Kong Police, cap and collar badge. 
Very fine. (2)

$100

2963*
Hungary, large base metal medals (18.37, 9.43 g), not dated, 
(but 19/20th century), 41 and 36mm respectively, obv. St. 
George slaying dragon below with S. GEORGIVS EQVITVM 
PATRONVS around, rev. Christ and apostles on sailing ship 
in storm with IN TEMPESTATE: SECVRITAS around, plain 
edge. Very fine and scarce. (2)

$100

Struck as a good luck and presentation piece.

2964*
Italy, Vatican, Papal medals, Pius IX, in silver (43mm) 
year XV (1883) by I Bianchi in bronze (50mm) 1881 rev. 
Christogram. Extremely fine; very fine. (2)

$150
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2965*
Japan, 10th National Agricultural Products Fair, 1914, 
issued in the third year of the reign of Emperor Taisho, fair 
organised by Professor Yu Nai Yuan, struck in gilt brass 
(55mm), in timber case of issue with velvet lining. Dark 
toning from oxidation, otherwise good very fine. 

$50

2966*
Japan, Census Taker's badge, Taisho 14 (1925), in silver 
(27mm), ring top suspension with pin-fitting attached, 
in box of issue (this with a tear); Ladies Enthronement 
Commemorative Medal for 3rd year of Showa Emperor, 
November 10 (1928), in silver (28mm), with ring top 
suspension, in packet of issue. Extremely fine. (2)

$70

2967*
Japan, Kawasaki medal in bronze (60mm), obverse, three 
broken circles as on the Kawasaki City flag, above Japanese 
text, reverse, Kawasaki city scene on background of island 
of Japan, with lug in centre with short blue woven cotton 
cord attached. In case of issue, some tone spotting, otherwise 
uncirculated. 

$50

2968*
Liechtenstein, Georgina Princip De Liechtenstein 
commemorative, 1970, .900 fine gold, 22 g, proof finish. 
Nearly FDC. 

$1,500

2969*
Portugal, Lisbon Academy of Sciences 13 December 1851 
presentation medal and neck chain in silver and gilt, in a 
case gold blocked on the lid, 'AO ILL. Mo E Ex. Mo SN.r/
D.or Jose Carlos Rodrigues/Testemunho De Admiracao E 
Amizade/de/Joaquim Jose Cerqueira/1904'. Case with foxing 
and stains, medal and neck chain nearly uncirculated. 

$200

Ex John Kennedy McLaughlin Collection.
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2970*
Prussia, commemorative of Frederick the Great's victories at 
Rosbach Nov 5th 1757, Battle of Lissa December 5th and 
Siege of Breslau Dec 20th 1757, in brass (44mm) holed at 
top for suspension, obverse, Frederick on horseback left with 
sword drawn, town, campsite and mounted troops behind, 
reverse, battle scene of troops charging left. Fine. 

$50

2971*
Thailand, medical services badges, three different, in gilt and 
enamel, all with pin-back. Nearly uncirculated. (3)

$60

2972
USA, George Washington 250th Birthday Celebration, 
1732-1982, in bronze (63mm), by Medallic Art Co. With 
lid of maker's box and with a few tone spots, otherwise 
uncirculated. 

$50

2973
USA, The Legacy of John Fitzgerald Kennedy, commemorative 
set of thirty six medals in bronze (each 38mm), a limited 
edition by the Lincoln Mint, depicting the life and work of 
John F Kennedy. Housed in blue vinyl album, the covers 
damaged, medals uncirculated. (36)

$120

2974
USSR, commemorative medal, After Standing We Defeated 
Death 1942-1943, in gilt aluminium (55mm); Moscow 
Olympics 1980 commemorative by Manns Original brown 
ale, in white metal (33.5mm), ring top suspension; Moscow 
Olympics lapel badge in aluminium and enamel (29x28mm), 
pin-back, all text in Russian (possibly related to Youth 
Olympics). The first with edge cut and some surface marks, 
otherwise very fine. (3)

$20

2975
World medals, medalets and badges, including Argentina, 
FIFA World Cup, 1978, in silver (2) (31mm, 42x72mm 
oval); France, European Cup Amateur soccer, 1929-1930, 
in bronze (50mm); Commissaires Experts du Gouvernment, 
1831, in silver (octagonal); Germany, International Stamp 
Exhibition, Munich, 1973, in bronze (50mm); Ulmer gulden 
1704, modern restrike with descriptive card; Great Britain, 
Queen Victoria, Jubilee 1897, County of Salford; Edward 
VII, Coronation 1902; WWI Prisoner of War token, ten 
centimes, in white metal (24mm), for use by German POWs 
in France; George V, Jubilee 1935; souvenir medals Windsor 
Castle, 1979, 1984; Elizabeth II, Jubilee 1977 set of five 
medals (cased) in nickel silver; 2 EMO 1977; Spain, Philip 
IV, Proclamation medal (modern copy) in bronze (51mm); 
Sweden, Aktiebolaget Separator, 1908, in silver (50mm); 
USA, Los Angeles Olympics, 1984, souvenir medal (38mm); 
enamelled badges, OSP FRFA, DFB, Budapest South Sydney 
Sports Club. Good - uncirculated. (32)

$150

2976
World, includes Denmark, flag badge in gilt and enamel 
(21x23mm), pin-back; Germany, WWI, Gold for Iron 
Donation Medal, 1916, in black iron (39mm); Great Britain, 
WWI, Battle of Jutland commemorative medal, 1916, in 
silver (22mm) (Eimer 1951; BHM 4124), by Spink & Son, 
ring top suspension; also two different crown badges, one in 
gilt with stick-pin fitted and with red white and blue ribbon 
attached and one in gilt and enamel with pin-back, both 
possibly issued for a coronation. Fine - very fine. (5)

$60

2977
World medals, France, Paris 1876 in bronze (51mm) 
Ministries of Agriculture and prize for Piano (51mm), Alsace 
and Lorraine plaques (51x70mm) (2), Australia, silver plate 
award (48mm) for Pan Hellenic Games Adelaide 1963, 
Wrestling and a pewter copy of Cessation of Transportation 
Medal 1853. Very fine - extremely fine. (6)

$70

2978
World medals, includes Germany, a variety of commemorative 
medals as well as a faithful service medallion 1913-1938 
marked 'Erwin Clement', also an Austrian medal of Franz 
Joseph I, 1916 featuring the crucifixion, a Bavarian medal 
of Ludwig I, 1833 and a German East Africa two rupien of 
1894. Several of the items appear to be later issues or copies, 
overall fine - very fine. (13)

$150

2979
World, Great Britain, Royal Humane Society, 1887, in 
silver (38mm), by Orzali, in relief on reverse, 'Presented 
To/J. Esmond Croll/For Gallantly Saving/The Lives Of/Two 
Children Who Fell/Overboard From/The City Of Paris/Near/
New York 21-9-87', stamped on the rim is the Spanish word 
'Copia' (Copy); also USA, U.S.Frigate Constellation, 1797, 
in bronze (32mm), reverse in relief, 'This Coin Struck/From 
Parts Of The/Frigate/Constellation/The First Ship/Of The 
U.S. Navy'; USCG Barque Eagle, Tall Ships Australia, 1988, 
in aluminium (38mm), reverse, 1788 Australia Bicentennial 
1988. Extremely fine. (3)

$50

The original Royal Humane Society medal in bronze was sold at Noble 
Numismatics Sale 98 (lot 3407).

2980
World medals, medalets and tokens, an asortment from a 
variety of nations, all except one in base metal, noted, Buffalo 
International Fair medal, 1888. Fair - fine. (22)

$80

2981
World badges and tinnies, a wide selection including a large 
tinnie for NASA Launch Guest at Kennedy Space Center; 
Thai Junior Pilot badge and a Junior Hostess badge; Kanga 
Crew badges (3); Royal Flying Doctor Service of Australia 
winged badges (2); Australian Air Show '88 badge; Air New 
Zealand Junior Jet Club; large tinnie for Magellan Mission 
to Venus; a host of other badges. Very fine - uncirculated. 
(47)

$150


